

**Mat Suit- 69 of 2025**  
**CNR. NO. WBBK090001512025**

Order No.07  
Date. 29-10-2025

Today is the date fixed for filing of W/S by the respondent.  
Respondent files hazira.  
Ld Advocate for the petitioner files hazira.  
Ld. Advocate for the respondent files a petition praying for time  
Both the Ld Advocates are present.  
Heard. Considered.  
Prayer for time is allowed.  
Fix 27-01-2026 for filing of W/S by the respondent positively.

JO CODE- WB00638